

SAFETY • SANITATION • SAVINGS • SERVICE

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

1. PPE: SteamGlove Utility Glove, Types:

14"- 92142(sm), 92143(md), 92144(lg), 92145(xl) 20" – 92201(xsm), 92201(sm), 92203(md), 92204(lg), 92205(xl), 92206(xxl)

2. Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, his authorised representative:

Tucker Safety Products, Inc. 2835 Janitell Road Colorado Springs, CO 80906 USA

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Tucker Safety Products SteamGlove Utility Glove
- 4. Object of the declaration: Tucker Safety Products SteamGlove Utility Glove,



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

PPE Regulation (EU) 765/2008

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 420:2003/A1:2009 Protective gloves – General requirements and test methods EN 388:2016 Protective gloves against mechanical risks

- EN 407:2004 Protective gloves against thermal risks (heat and/or fire)
- The notified body ITC (Notified Body #1023) performed the EU type-examination and issued the EU type-examination certificate No. 19 0465 T/NB

Signed for and on behalf of: ...

Tucker Safety Products, Inc. 804 Garden of the Gods Road Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Mark Beckman - Director of Sales

Kee

A Marmon/Berkshire Hathaway Company